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May 14, 2025

The Honorable Chris Murphy
Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Homeland Security
Senate Committee on Appropriations
128 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Britt and Ranking Member Murphy,

| certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Homeland
Security Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of
the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which | have requested congressionally

directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

e AT

Lisa Murkowski

United States Senator



Recipient Name
Municipality of
Anchorage

Native Village of
Chenega

City of Chevak

City of Saint Paul

Chilkat Indian Village

City and Borough of
Juneau

Matanuska-Susitna
Borough

Municipality of Skagway
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Murkowski, Lisa(R-AK) Homeland Security
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

To create and integrate GIS tools into the
Emergency Operations Center.

To construct a breakwater protecting harbor and
village infrastructure.

To mitigate erosion via bioretention basin and
water flow control.

To complete planning and design for flood
mitigation improvements.

To construct a landslide mitigation berm structure
and weather monitoring station.

To install a sheet pile wall for flood mitigation.

To mitigate erosion due to river flooding.

To construct rockslide mitigation efforts at the
Port of Skagway.

Project Location

Anchorage AK

Chenega AK

Chevak AK

City of Saint Paul AK

Haines AK

Juneau AK

Matanuska-Sustina

Borough AK

Skagway AK

Amount
Requested
($000)
$150
$2,194
$6,095
$375
$1,234
$1,500

$2,000

$5,000



