LISA MURKOWSKI ALASKA

COMMITTEES: ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES

APPROPRIATIONS SUBCOMMITTEE ON INTERIOR, ENVIRONMENT, AND RELATED AGENCIES RANKING MEMBER

HEALTH, EDUCATION, LABOR, AND PENSIONS

> INDIAN AFFAIRS VICE CHAIRMAN

United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510–0203 (202) 224–6665 (202) 224–5301 FAX 510 L STREET, SUITE 600 ANCHORAGE, AK 99501–1956 (907) 271–3735

250 Cushman Street, Suite 2D Fairbanks, AK 99701 (907) 456–0233

800 Glacier Avenue, Suite 101 Juneau, AK 99801 (907) 586–7277

44539 Sterling Highway, Suite 203 Soldotna, AK 99669 (907) 262–4220

1900 First Avenue, Suite 225 Кетснікал, АК 99901–6059 (907) 225–6880

851 East Westpoint Drive, Suite 307 Wasilla, AK 99654–7142 (907) 376–7665

May 14, 2025

The Honorable Katie Britt Chair Subcommittee on Homeland Security Senate Committee on Appropriations 131 Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable Chris Murphy Ranking Member Subcommittee on Homeland Security Senate Committee on Appropriations 128 Hart Senate Office Building Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Britt and Ranking Member Murphy,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Homeland Security Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

La Marbourske

Lisa Murkowski United States Senator

Murkowski, Lisa(R-AK) Homeland Security Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Municipality of Anchorage	To create and integrate GIS tools into the Emergency Operations Center.	Anchorage AK	\$150
Native Village of Chenega	To construct a breakwater protecting harbor and village infrastructure.	Chenega AK	\$2,194
City of Chevak	To mitigate erosion via bioretention basin and water flow control.	Chevak AK	\$6,095
City of Saint Paul	To complete planning and design for flood mitigation improvements.	City of Saint Paul AK	\$375
Chilkat Indian Village	To construct a landslide mitigation berm structure and weather monitoring station.	Haines AK	\$1,234
City and Borough of Juneau	To install a sheet pile wall for flood mitigation.	Juneau AK	\$1,500
Matanuska-Susitna Borough	To mitigate erosion due to river flooding.	Matanuska-Sustina Borough AK	\$2,000
Municipality of Skagway	To construct rockslide mitigation efforts at the Port of Skagway.	Skagway AK	\$5,000